Resolved, That the' Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of forty-seven thousand 
and ninety-nine dollars ($47,099), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

ROBERT MUH, 
ELIAS GOODMAN, 	Committee on 
JOSEPH GEISER, 	Finance. 
JOHN T. McMAHON, 
HENRY SIEFKE, 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 728 of the Laws of 1896, as amended, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition of the Board of 
Education, adopted December 7, 1898, for an issue of bond, amounting to forty-seven thousand 
and ninety-nine dollars ($47,099), for the purpose of providing for the payment of the following 
contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of 
Education, with the under- mentioned contractors, for the work described : 
Heating and ventilating apparatus and electric-light plant for Public School i6g,

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted January 24, 

1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), 
for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the wages of Inspectors and Draughtsmen 
employed in connection with the construction of new school buildings, etc., in the boroughs of 
Manhattan and The Bronx, under the authority of chapter 740 of the Laws of 1897.

[...]

the Comptroller REPORT 
lie authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 	the manner provided by That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed fund to be necessary. 
section 169 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897, to the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

A 	trtte copy of resolutions adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, January AN ORDINANCE creating the "School Building Fund of the Borough of Brooklyn," and to 
24, 1590• authorize the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York.

[...]

Laws of IS94 ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and authorizes the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by s_ction 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the a noutu of three hundred and five thousand dollars 
($305,000) for the purp ,sc <,f prov.,lm; means for -uch expenses. 

F RANK J. GOODWIN, . 
1 E\VART M. BRICE. Committee on 

JOSEPH F. O'GRADY, 	Finance. 
'CONRAD H. HEsIER, 

Which was placed on the order of second reading. 

Report of Committee on Finance-

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of E,timate and Apportionment, by aresolution adopted Februaryg, 1899, 

subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptioller to is,ue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of four hundred and twenty-nine thousand 
dollars ($429,000), for the pumpose of providing means for completing and equipping the New City 
Prison, under the authority of chapter 6z6, Laws of 1896, as amended by chapter 642, Laws of 
1897, and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the